# 507390592 07/18/2022 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7437518

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
			Name	Execution Date		
SHUNHAI WANG				10/02/2020		
NING LI				10/02/2020		
HUNTER CHEN				10/01/2020		
AMARDEEP SINGH E	BHUPEND	ER BH	HALLA	10/19/2020		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
			N PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.			
Street Address:	777 0	777 OLD SAW MILL RIVER ROAD				
City:	TARR	TARRYTOWN				
State/Country:	NEW	NEW YORK				
Postal Code:	10591	10591-6707				
		1766	57298			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type			Number	7		
Application Number: 1766		7298				
CORRESPONDENCE						
			715-8100			
			e-mail address first; if that is un			
using a fax number, Phone:	if provide		<i>hat is unsuccessful, it will be sei</i> 159100	nt via US Mail.		
		iali@kramerlevin.com				
		MER LEVIN NAFTALIS & FRANKEL LLP				
•		AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS				
Address Line 4:		NEW	YORK, NEW YORK 10036			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			10631US05 (70816-02487)			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			DIANE TORNIALI			
SIGNATURE:			/Diane Torniali/			
DATE SIGNED:			07/18/2022			
Fotal Attachments: 8			1			
source=10631US05-Ex	ecuted_A	signm	nents#page1.tif			
source=10631US05-Ex		•				
source=10631US05-Ex	ecuted_A	signm	nents#page3.tif			

source=10631US05-Executed_Assignments#page4.tif	
source=10631US05-Executed_Assignments#page5.tif source=10631US05-Executed_Assignments#page6.tif	
source=10631US05-Executed_Assignments#page7.tif	
source=10631US05-Executed_Assignments#page8.tif	

Atty Docket No.: 10631US01 Application No.: 16/996,293 ASSIGNMENT Page 1 of 2

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Shunhai WANG, residing at 11 Bridle Path Road, Ossining, NY 10562, a citizen of China, Ning Li, residing at 696 Cheese Spring Road, New Canaan, CT 06840, a citizen of the United States of America, Hunter CHEN, residing at 45 Park Avenue #1901, New York, NY 10016, a citizen of the United States of America, and Amardeep Singh BHUPENDER BHALLA, residing at 37 Main Street, Montvale, NJ 07645, a citizen of the United States of America (HEREINAFTER CALLED "ASSIGNORS"), are inventors of the invention(s) disclosed and/or claimed in the following patent application:

### "ANTI-VEGF PROTEIN COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR PRODUCING THE SAME"

U.S. Application No. 16/996,293; filed August 18, 2020

WHEREAS, REGENERON PHARMACEUTICALS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, with offices at 777 Old Saw Mill River Road, Tarrytown, New York 10591-6707, U.S.A. (HEREINAFTER called "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in, to, and under said applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, our entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed and claimed, and any and all inventions which are disclosed but not claimed, in the above-described patent applications, and in and to said patent applications and all divisions, renewals, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all Patents which may be granted thereon and all reexamination certificates, amendments, and reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said inventions in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said patent applications under the Patent Laws of the United States or any other country or countries foreign to the United States, the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, under the European Patent Convention, or under any other applicable international agreement or under the domestic laws of the country in which any such patent application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said inventions in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals, reexamination certificates, amendments, and reissues thereof,

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with this instrument;

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that WE have full right to convey the entire interest hereinafter assigned, and that WE have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that WE will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination, and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said inventions in all countries.

annananan Karutanan

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, WE hereunto set OUR hands and seal the day and year set opposite our signatures.

020 x 2020 Date:

Date:\_\_\_\_\_

Ning LI

ShunhalWANG

Hunter CHEN

Date:\_\_\_\_\_

Date:

Amardeep Singh BHUPENDER BHALLA

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Shunhai WANG, residing at 11 Bridle Path Road, Ossining, NY 10562, a citizen of China, Ning Li, residing at 696 Cheese Spring Road, New Canaan, CT 06840, a citizen of the United States of America, Hunter CHEN, residing at 45 Park Avenue #1901, New York, NY 10016, a citizen of the United States of America, and Amardeep Singh BHUPENDER BHALLA, residing at 37 Main Street, Montvale, NJ 07645, a citizen of the United States of America (HEREINAFTER CALLED " are inventors of the invention(s) disclosed and/or claimed in the following patent application:

#### "ANTI-VEGF PROTEIN COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR PRODUCING THE SAME"

U.S. Application No. 16/996,293; filed August 18, 2020

WHEREAS, REGENERON PHARMACEUTICALS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, with offices at 777 Old Saw Mill River Road, Tarrytown, New York 10591-6707, U.S.A. (HEREINAFTER called " " E E AGE A G AG entire right, title and interest in, to, and under said applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, our entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed and claimed, and any and all inventions which are disclosed but not claimed, in the above-described patent applications, and in and to said patent applications and all divisions, renewals, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all Patents which may be granted thereon and all reexamination certificates, amendments, and reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said inventions in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said patent applications under the Patent Laws of the United States or any other country or countries foreign to the United States, the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, under the European Patent Convention, or under any other applicable international agreement or under the domestic laws of the country in which any such patent application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without I А ΕG A E ΑĒ icates and designs which may be granted for said inventions in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals, reexamination certificates, amendments, and reissues thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with this instrument;

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that WE have full right to convey the entire interest hereinafter assigned, and that WE have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that WE will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination, and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said inventions in all countries.

Atty Docket No.: 10631US01 Application No.: 16/995,293 ASSIGNMENT Page 2 of 2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, WE hereunto set OUR hands and seal the day and year set opposite our signatures.

Date:\_\_\_\_\_

Date: 02 Oct 2020

Shunhai WANG

Date:\_\_\_\_\_

Date

Hunter CHEN

Amardeep Singh BHUPENDER BHALLA

1000

Ally Docket No.: 10631US01 Application No.: 16/996,293 ASSIGNMENT Page 1 of 2

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Shunhai WANG, residing at 11 Bridle Path Road, Ossining, NY 10962, a citizen of China, Ning Li, residing at 696 Cheese Spring Road. New Canaan, CT 08640, a citizen of the United States of America, Hunter CHEN, residing at 45 Park Avenue #1901, New York, NY 10016, a citizen of the United States of America, and Amardeep Singh SHUPENDER BHALLA, residing at 37 Main Street, Montvale, NJ 07645, a citizen of the United States of America (HEREINAFTER CALLED "ASSIGNORS"), are inventors of the invention(s) disclosed and/or claimed in the following patent application:

### "ANTI-VEGF PROTEIN COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR PRODUCING THE SAME" U.S. Application No. 15/966,293; Ned August 18, 2020

WHEREAS, REGENERON PHARMACEUTICALS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, with offices at 777 Old Saw Mill River Road, Tanytown, New York 10501-6707, U.S.A. (HEREINAFTER called "ASSKGNEE") is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in, to, and under said applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.50) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, our entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed and claimed, and any and all inventions which are disclosed but not claimed, in the above-described patent applications, and in and to said patent applications and all divisions, renewels, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all Patents which may be granted thereon and all reexamination certificates, amendments, and reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for palents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said inventions in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said patent applications under the Patent Laws of the United States or any other country or countries foreign to the United States, the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, under the European Patent Convention, or under any other applicable international agreement or under the domestic laws of the country in which any such patent application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said inventions in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals, reexamination certificates, amendments, and relasues thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, their successore, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with this instrument;

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that WE have full right to convey the entire interest hereinafter assigned, and that WE have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that WE will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions, and testily in any logal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination, and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said inventions in all countries.

Ally Docket No.: 10631US01 Application No.: 16/996,293 ASSIGNMENT Page 2 of 2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, WE hereunto set OUR hends and seal the day and year set opposite our signatures.



Atty Docket No.: 10631US01 Application No.: 16/996,293 ASSIGNMENT Page 1 of 2

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Shunhai WANG, residing at 11 Bridle Path Road, Ossining, NY 10562, a citizen of China, Ning Li, residing at 696 Cheese Spring Road, New Canaan, CT 06840, a citizen of the United States of America, Hunter CHEN, residing at 45 Park Avenue #1901, New York, NY 10016, a citizen of the United States of America, and Amardeep Singh BHUPENDER BHALLA, residing at 37 Main Street, Montvale, NJ 07645, a citizen of the United States of America (HEREINAFTER CALLED "ASSIGNORS"), are inventors of the invention(s) disclosed and/or claimed in the following patent application:

#### "ANTI-VEGF PROTEIN COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR PRODUCING THE SAME"

U.S. Application No. 16/996,293; filed August 18, 2020

WHEREAS, REGENERON PHARMACEUTICALS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, with offices at 777 Old Saw Mill River Road, Tarrytown, New York 10591-6707, U.S.A. (HEREINAFTER called "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in, to, and under said applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, our entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed and claimed, and any and all inventions which are disclosed but not claimed, in the above-described patent applications, and in and to said patent applications and all divisions, renewals, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all Patents which may be granted thereon and all reexamination certificates, amendments, and reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said inventions in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said patent applications under the Patent Laws of the United States or any other country or countries foreign to the United States, the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, under the European Patent Convention, or under any other applicable international agreement or under the domestic laws of the country in which any such patent application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said inventions in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals, reexamination certificates. amendments, and reissues thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with this instrument;

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that WE have full right to convey the entire interest hereinafter assigned, and that WE have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that WE will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination, and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said inventions in all countries.

Atty Docket No.: 10631US01 Application No.: 16/996,293 ASSIGNMENT Page 2 of 2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, WE hereunto set OUR hands and seal the day and year set opposite our signatures.

Date:

Date:

Date:\_\_

Shunhal WANG

Ning LI

Date:\_\_\_\_\_

19 Oct 2020

Hunter CHEN

Amardiep

Amardeep Singh BHUPENDER BHALLA

## **RECORDED: 07/18/2022**